- DC to 4 GHz
-  Exceptional repeatability
 over 5 million cycle life
-  Excellent isolation
Keysight Technologies
8765F Coaxial Switch 75 Ohm
Data Sheet
2

Operating life: 5,000,000 cycles
(typical @ 25 ˚C)
Ordering information
Switches must be ordered with a
voltage option to be valid. Standard
switches are equipped with ribbon
cables terminated to a single in-line
connector. All standard switches
come with a six-foot cable with
mating connector on one end to
facilitate connection to the user’s
control circuitry.
Solder terminals
A solder terminal may be speciied
in place of the standard ribbon cable.
Options 8765F-305/310/315, and
324, respectively. The solder terminal
option does not include the extension
cable and is not compatible with
Options 8765F-108 or 8765F-116.
Accessories
For switching interfaces, the 87130A
and 70611A are available for driving
up to 248 switches or step attenuator
sections. The 87130A is a full rack
width switch controller/driver, while
the 70611A is a 1/8 wide MMS module.
Both these drivers use the IEEE 488.2
Standard Commands for Program-
mable Instrumentation for controlling
and coniguring the switches.
The 70611-60008 cable provides
the means to adapt the four wire
8765 DC drive coniguration to the
three wire drive coniguration of the
87130A and 70611A. In addition, the
84941A signal distribution board is
available along with the 70611-60004
switch driver cable for the  87130A to
externally mount switches. See the
87130A or 70611/2/3A/C data sheets
for more information.
8
Microwave coaxial swich
8765F DC to 4 GHz, 75 ohm
Options
To add options to a product,
use the following scheme:
Model: 8765F
Model options: 8765F-opt#1
8765F-opt#2
Supply voltage
(must choose one)
8765F-005 5V DC supply voltage with 3-inch ribbon cable
terminated with a single in-line
8765F-010 10V DC supply voltage with 3-inch ribbon
cable terminated with a single in-line
8765F-015 15V DC supply voltage with 3-inch ribbon
cable terminated with a single in-line
8765F-024 24V DC supply voltage with 3-inch ribbon
cable terminated with a single in-line
8765F-305 5V DC supply voltage with solder terminals
8765F-310 10V DC supply voltage with solder terminals
8765F-315 15V DC supply voltage with solder terminals
8765F-324 24V DC supply voltage with solder terminals
Accessories (optional)
8765x-108 8-inch (20.3 cm) DC cable extension
8765x-116 16-inch (40.6 cm) DC cable extension
myKeysight